Summary of Selected Models
D-4550 SERIES, Heavy-Duty
D-3550 SERIES, Semi Heavy-Duty
D-1610 SERIES, Medium-Duty
Surface Mounted Door Closer
ADA
Barrier Free
ANSI/BHMA

(*3) Closing Force of Body for Assembly with Track-Rail Arm as well as Parallel Arm is smaller than one of Body for Assembly with Regular Arm.
10
HOW TO ORDER
1.HOW TO ORDER
FinishesArm TypeOptionsSizeModel
D-455
D-355
D-161
AL689
DB695
BL693
AL689
DB695
BL693
(no suffix)
L
H
HP
T
HT
EDA
EDA-H
EDA-S
EDA-HS
EDA-CS
EDA-HCS
(no suffix)
L
H
HP
DA : Delayed-Action
MC: Metal Cover
AVB: advanced backcheck (D-
4550 Sub-Series only)
DA : Delayed-Action
MC: Metal Cover
0: 2-6
1: 1-4
0: 2-5
1: 1-4
0: 2-5
1: 1-4
2.ARM SELECTION
Suffix
(no suffix)

■Track-rail Arm Application (Pull Side)
10
HOW TO ORDER
1.HOW TO ORDER
FinishesArm TypeOptionsSizeModel
D-455
D-355
D-161
AL689
DB695
BL693
AL689
DB695
BL693
(no suffix)
L
H
HP
T
HT
EDA
EDA-H
EDA-S
EDA-HS
EDA-CS
EDA-HCS
(no suffix)
L
H
HP
DA : Delayed-Action
MC: Metal Cover
AVB: advanced backcheck (D-
4550 Sub-Series only)
DA : Delayed-Action
MC: Metal Cover
0: 2-6
1: 1-4
0: 2-5
1: 1-4
0: 2-5
1: 1-4
2.ARM SELECTION
Suffix
(no suffix)